
 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
______________ 

 
No. 23-675 

 
OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF ASBESTOS CLAIMANTS, 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 
 

BESTWALL LLC; GEORGIA-PACIFIC LLC; AND 
SANDER L. ESSERMAN, IN HIS CAPACITY AS FUTURE CLAIMANTS’ REPRESENTATIVE, 

Respondents. 
______________ 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

______________ 
 
Pursuant to this Court’s Rule 29.5, I certify that all parties required to be 

served have been served.  On April 10, 2024, I caused copies of the Reply Brief for 

Petitioner to be served by first-class mail, postage prepaid; through the Court’s 

electronic filing system on those registered with the system; and by electronic mail 

(as designated) on those on the attached list.  

 
 

        

 _____________________________  
David C. Frederick 
Counsel of Record for Petitioner 



 

 

SERVICE LIST 
 
Gregory M. Gordon 
(gmgordon@jonesday.com) 
Jones Day 
2727 North Harwood Street 
Suite 500 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
(214) 220-3939 
 
Garland S. Cassada 
(gcassada@robinsonbradshaw.com) 
Richard C. Worf, Jr. 
(rworf@robinsonbradshaw.com) 
Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A. 
101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1900 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28246 
(704) 377-2536

Noel J. Francisco 
(njfrancisco@jonesday.com) 
C. Kevin Marshall 
(ckmarshall@jonesday.com) 
Megan Lacy Owen 
(mlacyowen@jonesday.com)  
David Wreesman 
(dwreesman@jonesday.com) 
Jones Day  
51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
(202) 879-3939 
 

 
Counsel for Respondent Bestwall LLC 

 
Mark P. Goodman 
(mgoodman@debevoise.com) 
M. Natasha Labovitz 
(nlabovitz@debevoise.com) 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
66 Hudson Boulevard 
New York, New York 10001 
(212) 909-6000 
 

Ross R. Fulton 
(rfulton@rcdlaw.net) 
John R. Miller, Jr. 
(jmiller@rcdlaw.net) 
Rayburn Cooper & Durham, P.A. 
227 W. Trade Street, Suite 1200 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 
(704) 334-0891

Counsel for Respondent Georgia-Pacific LLC 
 
Edwin J. Harron 
(eharron@ycst.com) 
Sharon M. Zieg 
(szieg@ycst.com) 
Travis G. Buchanan 
(tbuchanan@ycst.com) 
Young Conaway Stargatt & 
   Taylor, LLP 
1000 North King Street 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
(302) 571-6600

Felton E. Parrish 
(fparrish@ycst.com) 
Young Conaway Stargatt & 
   Taylor, LLP 
101 South Tryon Street  
Suite 2700 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28280 
(980) 431-4644

 
Counsel for Respondent  

Sander L. Esserman, in his capacity as Future Claimants’ Representative 
 


